press release



Paris, July 22, 2022

Sabrina Soussan is appointed Chairman and CEO of SUEZ SA

Shareholders unanimously agreed to the proposal made by the current Chairman of the Board, Thierry Déau, to appoint Sabrina Soussan as Chairman and CEO of SUEZ SA, as of August 1st 2022.

Sabrina Soussan declared: "I am very honored by the trust shown by our shareholders, Meridiam, GIP and the Groupe Caisse des Dépôts. I see it primarily as a recognition of the great work accomplished by the teams, of their resilience, of their commitment to our clients and of their passion."

Thierry Déau highlighted "the trust of SUEZ shareholders in the leadership of Sabrina Soussan and their appreciation of the progress made in writing a new chapter of the Group's history."

Press Contacts: Colette Génin +33 (0)6 23 65 36 85 suez.media@suez.com

Pauline Le Bihan +33 (0)6 81 69 57 82 suez.media@suez.com

About SUEZ

SUEZ is a major player in environmental services. For almost 160 years, SUEZ has supported local communities and industrial companies in the management of essential services such as water, waste, and air quality. As such, SUEZ produces drinking water for 66 million people worldwide, recovers 2 million tons of secondary raw materials per year, and generates 3.1 TWh of renewable energy from waste. In our ongoing management of the ecological transition and climate change challenges, SUEZ relies on the expertise and commitment of its 35,000 employees (particularly in France, Italy, Central Europe, Africa, Asia, and Australia) to offer high value-added and customized environmental solutions to all its customers. SUEZ's expertise allows, for instance, its customers to avoid the emission of 4.2 million tons of CO2, thus improving their carbon footprint and their impact on climate. With a turnover of over 7.5 billion euros in 2021 and backed by its expertise and capacity to innovate, SUEZ has strong growth prospects. SUEZ relies on a solid consortium of investors made up of Meridiam and GIP – with 40% stakes each - and the Caisse des Dépôts et Consignations Group with a 20% stake in the capital, including 8% held by CNP Assurances, to pursue its strategic development plans in France and internationally.

Find out more about the SUEZ Group on the website & on social media







